
 

Page 1 of 2 

 
 

ORDINANCE NO.  
 

 
AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF TEXAS 1 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION GRANT FUNDS, AND AMENDING 2 
THE FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010 AUSTIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 3 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND OF ORDINANCE NO. 20090914-002 AND THE 4 
AUSTIN TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT CAPITAL BUDGET OF 5 
ORDINANCE NO. 20090914-003 TO TRANSFER AND APPROPRIATE GRANT 6 
FUNDS. 7 
 8 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 9 
 10 

PART 1.  The Council authorizes execution of an amendment to the Advance Funding 11 
Agreement between the City of Austin and the Texas Department of Transportation. 12 

PART 2.  The Council authorizes the acceptance of $821,581 in grant funds from the 13 
Texas Department of Transportation.  14 

PART 3.  The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Austin Transportation 15 
Department Special Revenue Fund of Ordinance No. 20090914-002 to transfer $821,581 16 
to the Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Austin Transportation Department Capital Budget of 17 
Ordinance No. 20090914-003. 18 

PART 4.  The Council amends the Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Austin Transportation 19 
Department Capital Budget of Ordinance No. 20090914-003 to appropriate $821,581 for 20 
the installation of uninterruptible power supply systems at intersections throughout 21 
Austin for a total fund amount of $1,433,000. 22 

PART 5.  This ordinance takes effect on ________________________________, 2010. 23 

PASSED AND APPROVED 24 



 

Page 2 of 2 

 25 
       § 26 
       § 27 
_________________________, 2010  § _______________________________ 28 
               Lee Leffingwell 29 
          Mayor 30 
 31 
 32 
APPROVED: __________________  ATTEST: ________________________ 33 
        Karen M. Kennard            Shirley A. Gentry 34 
       Acting City Attorney                City Clerk 35 
 36 

 37 
 38 


